sy

UNOFFICIAL CG@FY,
S N

This Instrument was prepared by:

Raymond J. Walschlager, Esq.

First Interstate Commercial Mortgage Company

100 South Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60606

THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ("Agreement") 1s entered
into as of the 3¢  day of Decembry , 199/ among AMERICAN
(:) NATLIONAI BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally, but as
({5 Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 11, 1988 and known as

Trust No<d 105942-08 (""Trust 105942-08") as to Parcel 1 of the real
estate described on Exhibit "AY sttached hereto and made a part
hereof, AMIRLCAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally, hut-as Trustee under Trust Ayreement dated December 11,
198% and known as Trust No. 66268 {(YTrust 66268") as to Parcel 2
of the real estaie described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and
made a part hereof/ (Trust 105942-08 and Trust 66268 are sometimes
hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trust!"} and FIR5T
INTERSTATE COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as
"First Interstate"},

Y TNESSETH:

WHEREAS, “Trust 105942-08- for valuable consideration did o
execute and deliver its Note Secured By Mortgage ("Note”) dated (o
June 2€, 1989, in the principal sum zf Three Million Five Hundred “
Thousand and No/1G0 Dollars ($3,500,040.00) made payable to the i
order of First Interstate, and pe

WHEREAS, to secure Note, Trust did execute and deliver their
Constriuction Mortgage and Security Agreement  !"Mortgage") of even
date with Note, wherein it did remise, release assign and convey
to First Interstate the real estate described on attached Exhibit
", which Mortgage was recorded in the Recorder's 0ffice of Cook
tounty, Illinrois on June 26, 1989 as bocument No. 83229393, and

WHEREAS, Note and Mortgage were modified by Mocdification
hgreement dated as of December 31, 1990 and recorded April 273, 1991
as Document No. 91186742, and Second Mcdification Agreement dated
as of June 30, 1991 and recorded concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Trust and First Interstate mutually desire to further
modify the Note and Mortgage as hereinafter set forth. f{:}
K
NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT, WITNESSETH; {:%) »_71
7%

THAT for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.}
and other good and valuable consideration, mutually paid by the
parties hereto unto each other, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, and further in consideration of the
agreements, covenants, conditions and stipulations herein set
forth, the parties hereto for themselves and their respective
successors and assigns, do hercby covenant and aygree as follows,
to-wit:

i Lnd




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

The maturity date of Note and Mortgage is hereby extended
to June 30, 1992.

Trust 105942-08 hereby covenants and agrees to continue
making interest and principal payments as set forth in
the Second Modificatlon Agreement on the first day of
January, 1992, and on the first day of each and every
month thereafter up to and including the first day of
June, 1992, and a final installment equal to the entire
unpaid principal balance and accrued interest thereon
shall be due and payable, if not sooner paid, on the
thirtieth day of June, 1992,

Except as previously modified and modified hereinabove, the
terms and (cunditions of the Note and Mortgage shall be and remain
unchanged aad in full force and effect as written.

Nothing hercin contained shall in any manner affect the
priority or liern-of the Mortgage securing the Note, or the
covenants, conditions and agreements therein contained.

This Modification Agreement is executed by AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a MNatiornal Banking Association,
not personally, but solely s Trustee under the terms of the Trust
Agreement dated July 11, ly#d-and known as ‘Trust Number 105942-
08, solely in the exercise of *fue power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and the undersigned hereby
warrants that it possesses full pover and authority to execute this
instrument}. It is expressly understood and agreed that nothing
contained in the Mortgage, Note oOv contained in oOther Loan
Documents {as said term is defined in the Mortgage), shall be
construed as establishing any personal Alability on the said
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OI'.CHICAGO, its agents or
employees, except as specifically set forth (ir _the Building Loan
hgreement or any Guaranty Agreement, to pay Indebtedness (as said
term is defined in the Mortgagye and Note) or to perform any of the
terms, covenants, conditions and agreements heprein or therein
contained, all such persconal liability being expressly waived by
First Interstate, First Interstate's recourse being - against
Mortgaged Premises (as said term is defined in the Mortaage), the
income, proceeds and avails thereof for the payment of Indebtadness
{as said term is defined in the Mortgage and Note).

This Modification Agreement is executed by AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a National Banking Association,
not personally, but solely as Trustee under the terms of the Trust
hgreement dated December 11, 1985 and known as Trust Number 66268,
solely in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon
and vested in it as such Trustee (and the undersigned hereby
warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this
instrument). It is expressly understood and agreed that nothing
contained in the Mortgage, Note or contained in Other Loan
pocuments (as said term is defined in the Mortgage), shall be
construed as establishing any personal liability on the said
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, its agents or




UNOFFICIAL COPY

employees, except as specifically set forth in the Building Loan
Agreement or any Guaranty Agreement, to pay Indebtedness (as said
term is defined in the Mortgage and Note) or to perform any of the
terms, covenants, conditions and agreements herein or therein
contained, all such personal liability being expressly waived by
First Interstate, First Interstate's recourse being against
Mortgaged Premises (as said term is defined in the Mortgage)}, the
income, proceeds and avails thereof for the payment of Indebtedness
(as said term is defined in the Mortgage and Note).

Nothing contained herein or in Other Loan Documents to the
contrary notwithstanding shall be deemed to release, affect or
impair Ainilebtedness (as said term is defined in the Mortgage and
Note) or -the rights of the undersigned to enforce its remedies
pursuant lersto and to Other Loan Documents (as said term is
defined in %h72 Mortgage), including without limitation, the right
to pursue any remedy for injunctive or other equitable relief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by
Trust and First Intzrstate.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
oF CHICAGO, not personally, but as Trustee
urder Trust Number 105942-08

-
P
rd
s

BY: / / Vi Z:’df--rzc e S

Title: —_f'r_ / hm[/ﬁ F ¥ion Prosrdeng
|‘7/

/--\‘ /
. T /
r
i

/)
ATTEST: B / -
/ A%

Title: [ ASSISTANT SLGHELTARY

P
4
LS ]

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not perscnally, but as Trustee
under Trust Number GG26b

//-)/\ﬂ ‘5.'.;
BY: {/j ,i//érlé!’ﬁ i S d

S JED

KR A

T e

‘Qﬁ'i y/n
ATTEST: YA ‘
Title: e e )

FIRST INTERSTATE COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY

BY: & .
Title: =xa. ¥

ATTEST:
Title:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS
) 8§:
COUNTY QF COOK )
SR AL IR
I, P B , a Notary Public in and for and

re51d1ng is said County, in the State afqresald DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT P U0HAN RN , SO yice President of
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as Trustee
under Trust No. 105942-08, and - -1 .0 %ualon e MBSIYTANY
Secretary of said corporation, who are personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoiny
HodlflpathH Ajgreement as such svww Y1oo0o o and

RERAY i s respectively, appeared before me this day in person
and ackuuwledged that they signed and delivered the said
Modificatirr Agreement as their own free and voluntary act and as
the free aid voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes theleun set forth; and the said .. ... Secretary
did also then ~and there acknowledge that (he) (she}, as the
custodian of the /corporate seal of said corporation, did affix the
corporate seal of sa'd corporation to this Modification Agreement
as (his) (herj own Lree and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of saia corporaticn, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

Given under wmy hand and notarial seal this day of L0 1 1 190
199 : e -w.-:ueo:i

sy broEeIeR EIRTRTAN

0‘: - vl

pori o
: 1‘}!)’11{:‘{&.“-,'.-;,". |
. | "

§ tpte e Netary Public

pagar d#e i

L
[f{n. s /9 //"-;‘_‘,-_r T v

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 8S:
COUNTY OF COQK )

I, , o Notary Public in and for and
residing is said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY ZERTIFY
THAT coee Y . Vice President of
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY CF CHICAGO, asHTruotee
under Trust No. 66268, and J. Mlohael Wholan ; T
Secretary of said corporation, who are personally known to me to
bhe the same perscns whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
Modlflcatlon Agreement as such  gaaand Yo Prestdint and

w-; respectively, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
Modification Agreement as their own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and the said T Secretary
did also then and there acknowledge that (bhe) (she), as the




UNOFFICIAL COPY , ,

custodian of the corporate seal of sald corporation, did atfix the
corporate seal of said corporation to this Modification Agreement
as (his) (her) own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth. FEB 1y 1497

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of
199

. '
‘ [ . .
{é.u-i..‘i/ /’;//; o ¥
Notary Public

PEPRUL S e a T ;
My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

?
» S8
)

COUNTY OF COOK

I, 905/‘}”/ M, wh (’LT'U'Q , a Notary Public in and for and
residing is said County, ii-the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THMEL S Lo =R wr~ SRVice President of FIRST
INTERSTATE COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE SOMPANY and JAmMgs ¢ HoolrS,
Assistant Secretary of said corporation, who are personally known
to me to be the same persons whoce names are subscribed to the
foregoing Modification Agreement as such %€ - Vice Pfﬂwerﬂ'—and
Assistant Secretary, respectively, appaared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
Modification Agreement as their own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and the said Asgistant Secretary did
also then and there acknowledge that (he) (shej, as the custcdian
of the corporate seal of sald corporation, did affix the corporate
seal of said corporation to this Modification Agreement as (his)
(her) own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act
of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thereiiiaeot forth.

Given under ‘and and notarial seal this 2'\‘r""i:la:,f af—?aberuﬂi/vf
witoR g

— Notary Public
I a3
My Commission Expires: /[ éé/él.

!

g2 1834 1d

G:LEGAL\MODAGMT\12816




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ESHIBIT “A“

LEGAL DESCRIPTION o

PARCEL 1:

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
TOWNSEIP 42 NORTE, RS
MERIDTAN, COUNTY,

ILLINOIS AS
DOCUMEZNT MO, 87 407 8487.

PARCEL 2:

LOoT

3 OF HUNTINCG, UW bl
THE WzZST

BLAZA BEING A SUBDIVISION OF

HALF G¥/THID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 30,

TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, (RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAI
COOK ~ LU

MERIDIAN, 1IN ~QUNTY, ILLINGQIS AS RECORDED 8Y
DOCUMENT NO. 87 407 Ba/.

PIN 02-30-100-01L5

Algonguin Road near
02-30-100-~01¢

Verepilles Road

., Hoffmar FEstates, IL

ﬂﬂak\fb\

h“ \(\(1 u.k. \(w’i\() vl

00 5. Uladker, DINE, ST
C e ¢, AL OOl

‘&l{.t.:,

LOT ¢ OF HUNTINGTON PLAZA BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART Of
THE WesST HALF OF i

I 30,
RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
IN  CCOX

RECORDED BY -

PART OF

K{ﬁ;& %\\RJ ¢£t0(cﬂunﬁukfd Ll(( qxij((Mﬂ%t

d




